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Class Assemblies  
We will now be having weekly class assembles where we  

welcome parents to come in too! Assemblies will be at 10.45am and 
will be on the following days: 

• Tuesday 27th January - Beech Class 

 
 

Monday - Football Club 

Tuesday - Beech Assembly (10.45am) 

- Cricket 

Thursday - Maple Swimming 

Friday - Netball Club 

 

Sport Stars Music Stars 

Eesa 

Isaac 

Alexis 

Maeve 

 
Our Attendance Superstars this 

week are….. 

Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the Easter 

Holidays, please have a look for any missing 

items at the end of today. 

  

Chestnut Sienna 

Holly Callie 

Oak Toby 

Beech Leah 

Birch Elsie-Mae 

Willow Buddy 

This half term’s Value is…… PERSEVERANCE 

 

 Grace  Freddie 

 Cleo  Lucas 

 Darcie  Connor 

 Shawaiz   

We hope our year 5 pupils 

had a great Residential trip! 

Bowles have told us that 

they were very impressed with all of the children with their  

behaviour and enthusiasm so well done to everyone! A big thank 

you to Miss Newton, Mrs Healy and Mrs Brown for attending the 

trip and looking after everyone! A big shout out to Coco, Grace, 

Herbie and Ivy for their Bowles stars! 

 Follow us on @hollandjuniorschool 

Online Safety Training Session 
from Knowsley Council 

 
Please find below the link to access 

the parent/carer session next Wednesday 
28th January  – 9.30am – 10.15am 

 

LINK HERE 
   

Focus: Guide to online gaming - this will  
include latest trends and emerging threats 

and will focus on developing your  
understanding of online gaming, the  

associated risks and steps we can take to 
support our children. 

  
Attendees do not need to register, they simply 
click on the link at the above time to access 

the session.    
The event will be streamed using 

Teams.  Attendees can watch the live 
event in Teams app or desktop (Windows 

or Mac) or mobile. If they don't have 
Teams they can access it via one of the 
following browsers - Google Chrome,  

Microsoft Edge or Firefox. 

  
As a reminder, this session (and all our virtual 

sessions) will be recorded and will be 

 subsequently shared so if somebody can’t 

make the live session then they can watch it 

back at a time that is convenient to them. 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NWQ3Y2E5NGEtYjJlZi00MmFlLThmODUtZGZiN2Q4MTA2OTdk%40thread.v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid%22%3A%22dcdb1ea5-3b10-49a2-bf8f-5fd59edcd762%22%2C%22Oid%22%3A%225772fa8f-9814-4199-aef2-9195804f833e%22%2C%22IsBroadcas
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SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

Tuesday 5th May 2026 Year 3/4 Football 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 17th June 2026 Athletics Competition  

22nd—26th June 2026 Year 6 IOW Residential 

Wednesday 1st July 2026 Cricket Competition  

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 

Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Monday 31st August 2026 Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 1st September 2026 First Day of Term 

19th - 30th October 2026 Half Term 

Monday 2nd November 2026 TPA INSET Day 

Friday 18th December 2026 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

2nd-3rd February 2026 Year 4 Bikeability  

Thursday 5th February 2026 Year 3 Bigwood Trip 

Friday 6th February 2026  Year 4 Bigwood Trip 

Thursday 12th February 2026 Escape Room Experience—TBC 

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Tuesday 24th February 2026 Young Voices Concert 

Tuesday 3rd March 2026 Netball Competition 

Thursday 12th March 2026 Class Photos 

Thursday 26th March 2026 Year 3/4 Cross Country 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 26/27 

Monday 4th January 2027 INSET Day 

Tuesday 5th January 2027 First Day of Term 

15th - 19th February 2027 Half Term 

Thursday 25th March 2027 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 26/27 

Monday 12th April 2027 First Day of Term 

31st May - 4th June 2027 Half Term 

Monday 7th June 2027 INSET Day 

Friday 23rd July 2027 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 27/28 

Thursday 26th August 2027 INSET Day 

Friday 27th August 2027 INSET Day 

First Day of Term Monday 31st August 


